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List of Participant – Breakout Groups 

19-23 May 2025 
 

Group 1 
Ms Rahimah Haji Awang Ma'aruf Brunei Darussalam rahimah.maaruf@acb.gov.bn 
Mr Sokleng Hy Cambodia hysokleng@yahoo.com 
Mr Varun Goyal India varun.goyal@incometax.gov.in 
Mr Yuya Shimoyama Japan sup_shimo34@yahoo.co.jp 
Mr Ahmad Sobree Md Yazid Malaysia ahmadsobree@hasil.gov.my 
Ms Sittie Farinah Patorai Philippines sfaraspat@gmail.com 
Mr Abdulaziz Alnouh Saudi Arabia abdulaziz.alnouh@hotmail.com 
Mr Osama Omer Ali Mohammed Yemen osama.omar@fiu-ye.com 

Group 2 
Ms Hajah Siti Suraiani Rais Brunei Darussalam suraiani.rais@acb.gov.bn 
Ms khim thyda Cambodia thydakhimmnr@gmail.com 
Mr Atul Kumar Pandey India atul.k.pandey@incometax.gov.in 
Mr Myagmar Battulga Mongolia battulga.m@police.gov.mn 
Mr Rucol Rigolo Papua New Guinea rigolor@irc.gov.pg 
Mr Ahmad Omar Philippines ahmadomar28130@gmail.com 
Mr Abdulla Al-Abdulghani Qatar alabdulghania@qfiu.gov.qa 
Mr Arun Agarwal Singapore arun_agarwal@iras.gov.sg 
Ms Shaikha Alotaibi United Arab Emirates Salotaibi@pp.gov.ae 

Group 3 
Mr Ahmad Abdul Hafiz Yusup Brunei Darussalam hafiz.yusop@narcotics.gov.bn 
Mr Shivneet Chand Fiji schand003@frcs.org.fj 
Mr Shun Hasebe Japan haseshun86@icloud.com 
Mr Roudhan Almokhaizeem Kuwait r.almokhaizeem@nazaha.gov.kw 
Mr Munkhbaatar Munkhtulga Mongolia munkhbaatar.m@police.gov.mn 
Ms Rose Kapilyaka Papua New Guinea kapilyakar@irc.gov.pg 
Mr Jassim Alkubaisi Qatar Jalkubaisi2@moi.gov.qa 
Ms Nawapas Boonkoed Thailand nawapas.bo@rd.go.th 
Ms Hind Alowais United Arab Emirates Hind.alowais@tax.gov.ae 

Group 4 
Ms Vuochnea Chin Cambodia vuochnea2015@gmail.com 
Mr Ashwin Nand Fiji anand001@frcs.org.fj 
Ms Akiko Ishii Japan jwgtw59001@yahoo.co.jp 
Mr Nur Azam Bin Abu Hassan Malaysia nur_azam@hasil.gov.my 
Mr Abrar Akhtar Joyia Pakistan abrar.joyia@fbr.gov.pk 
Mr Hobaib Cayongcat Philippines cayongcathobaibcpa@gmail.com 
Mr Mohammed Alyafei Qatar alyafeim@qfiu.gov.qa 
Mr Naser Alkhateri United Arab Emirates nkhateri@pp.gov.ae 

 


